
 
From: Jacqui Glynn  
Sent: Tuesday, August 17, 2021 1:09 PM 
To: ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca; Cheryl Blundon <cblundon@pub.nl.ca> 
Cc: Bernice Bailey <bbailey@bfma-law.com>; >; Dennis Browne <dbrowne@bfma-law.com>; Fleming, 
Denis (dfleming@coxandpalmer.com) <dfleming@coxandpalmer.com>; 
dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com; Porter, Dean (dporter@pa-law.ca) <dporter@pa-law.ca>; NL Public 
Utilities Board <ito@pub.nl.ca>; jbrown@oktlaw.com; Paul Coxworthy (pcoxworthy@smss.com) 
<pcoxworthy@smss.com>; regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com; Regulatory@nlh.nl.ca; Sarah 
Fitzgerald <sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; Stephen Fitzgerald <sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; 
sluk@oktlaw.com 
Subject: RE: NLH - 2021 Capital Budget Supplemental Application - Approval of the Construction of 
Phase 1 of Hydro’s Long-term Supply Plan for Southern Labrador - RFI Schedule 

 
Good afternoon, 
 
The extension to September 2, 2021 to file responses is granted. 
 
Thanks  
Jacqui  
 
From: ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca [mailto:ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca]  
Sent: August 16, 2021 11:01 AM 
To: Cheryl Blundon <cblundon@pub.nl.ca> 
Cc: Bernice Bailey <bbailey@bfma-law.com>; Colleen Jones <cjones@pub.nl.ca>; Dennis Browne 
<dbrowne@bfma-law.com>; Fleming, Denis (dfleming@coxandpalmer.com) 
<dfleming@coxandpalmer.com>; dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com; Porter, Dean (dporter@pa-law.ca) 
<dporter@pa-law.ca>; NL Public Utilities Board <ito@pub.nl.ca>; jbrown@oktlaw.com; Jacqui Glynn 
<jglynn@pub.nl.ca>; Paul Coxworthy (pcoxworthy@smss.com) <pcoxworthy@smss.com>; 
regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com; Regulatory@nlh.nl.ca; Sarah Fitzgerald <sarahfitzgerald@bfma-
law.com>; Stephen Fitzgerald <sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; sluk@oktlaw.com 
Subject: Re: NLH - 2021 Capital Budget Supplemental Application - Approval of the Construction of 
Phase 1 of Hydro’s Long-term Supply Plan for Southern Labrador - RFI Schedule 

 

Good morning,  
 

In light of the number of RFIs received on this filing, Hydro requests an extension to September 
2, 2021 for the responses.  
 

Thank you,  
Shirley 

 

Shirley Walsh BComm, LLB, CIC.C (she/her) 
Sr Legal Counsel - Regulatory 
Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro 
| c. 709 685-4973 
e. ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca | w. www.nlhydro.com  
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